
2023-2024 Dominican University of California Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 McCutchen, Marcus 27-27 832 30.8 147-336 .438 7-45 .156 74-97 .763 53 101 154 5.7 82 5 45 50 12 23 375 13.9
00 Currie, Dale 28-20 844 30.1 125-340 .368 57-174 .328 76-106 .717 20 68 88 3.1 64 1 83 83 4 42 383 13.7
01 Johnson, Brendon 27-19 888 32.9 89-200 .445 40-105 .381 70-80 .875 18 119 137 5.1 35 0 61 30 4 21 288 10.7
24 Volz, PJ 12-12 329 27.4 48-138 .348 15-59 .254 11-20 .550 15 23 38 3.2 23 0 13 21 2 11 122 10.2
11 Siebels, Garrett 28-22 838 29.9 101-233 .433 47-129 .364 33-47 .702 22 88 110 3.9 63 1 40 39 6 20 282 10.1
02 Ilunga, Nathan 23-16 570 24.8 76-155 .490 7-18 .389 19-29 .655 28 93 121 5.3 64 1 16 53 13 18 178 7.7
21 Plousha, Carter 27-18 793 29.4 67-144 .465 14-40 .350 58-82 .707 39 108 147 5.4 59 0 35 41 17 32 206 7.6
04 Davis, Omari 17-5 206 12.1 17-54 .315 5-23 .217 7-13 .538 7 18 25 1.5 16 0 9 11 0 6 46 2.7
22 Turner, Conner 13-0 140 10.8 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 6 9 15 1.2 19 0 9 11 7 1 32 2.5
05 Artis, Kingdom 4-0 51 12.8 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 2.3 8 0 2 0 1 6 4 1.0
30 Tagore, Nanik 12-0 64 5.3 5-15 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 7 0 0 4 1 2 12 1.0
23 Snure, Jett 15-1 118 7.9 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 12 14 0.9 24 1 0 2 1 2 14 0.9
10 Sanders, DM 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5675 202.7 695-1652 .421 194-603 .322 358-487 .735 257 690 947 33.8 465 9 313 354 68 184 1942 69.36
Opponents 28 5675 202.7 751-1643 .457 211-560 .377 327-490 .667 277 763 1040 37.1 449 6 358 368 69 197 2040 72.86

Team Statistics DUC OPP
SCORING 1942 2040
    Points Per Game 69.4 72.9
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 695-1652 751-1643
    Field Goal Pct .421 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-603 211-560
    3PT FG Pct .322 .377
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-487 327-490
    FT Pct .735 .667
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 947 1040
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 313 358
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.8
TURNOVERS 354 368
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 184 197
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.0
BLOCKS 68 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,459 2,650
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-104 12-221
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Dominican (CA) 868 1049 6 11 1942
Opponents 966 1047 6 16 2040

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at San Fran. St. L 55-59 310
11/11/23 vs Sonoma St. L 57-69 102
11/14/23 STANISLAUS ST. L 60-63 215
11/17/23 at Cal St. East Bay W 67-62 234
11/18/23 vs Cal St. Monterey Bay W 74-72 97
11/21/23 SAINT MARTIN'S L 73-106 112
11/26/23 CHICO ST. L 73-82 112

* 12/09/23 AZUSA PACIFIC W 64-57 59
* 12/12/23 CHAMINADE W 73-59 43
* 12/16/23 at CUI L 61-64 103
* 12/18/23 at Biola L 72-79 99
* 12/30/23 at Westmont L 63-76 78
* 01/04/24 HAWAII PACIFIC L 60-65 52

01/06/24 UC SANTA CRUZ W 71-59 103
* 01/11/24 at Hawaii Hilo L 54-66 777
* 01/13/24 at Hawaii Pacific L 72-83 130
* 01/15/24 at Chaminade W (OT) 78-75 174
* 01/20/24 ACADEMY OF ART L (2 OT) 82-87 145
* 01/27/24 CUI L 53-72 53
* 02/01/24 at Point Loma L 80-85 376
* 02/03/24 at Azusa Pacific W 86-77 244
* 02/08/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 71-59 93
* 02/10/24 WESTMONT W 94-92 121
* 02/15/24 at Fresno Pacific L 72-88 75
* 02/19/24 HAWAII HILO W 80-67 89
* 02/22/24 at Academy of Art L 80-83 50
* 02/29/24 POINT LOMA L 65-72 117
* 03/02/24 BIOLA L 52-62 145

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Dominican University of California Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 McCutchen, Marcus 19-19 602 31.7 107-242 .442 3-25 .120 55-66 .833 43 76 119 6.3 63 5 32 35 10 18 272 14.3
00 Currie, Dale 20-15 640 32.0 88-248 .355 40-132 .303 52-73 .712 13 50 63 3.2 46 1 67 56 4 28 268 13.4
01 Johnson, Brendon 20-15 687 34.4 73-163 .448 32-81 .395 58-66 .879 12 95 107 5.4 27 0 47 24 2 17 236 11.8
11 Siebels, Garrett 20-15 620 31.0 78-174 .448 35-89 .393 26-36 .722 15 61 76 3.8 45 1 22 26 5 12 217 10.9
24 Volz, PJ 9-9 245 27.2 36-105 .343 9-41 .220 9-17 .529 12 19 31 3.4 23 0 10 14 2 6 90 10.0
02 Ilunga, Nathan 15-8 378 25.2 53-101 .525 6-11 .545 15-22 .682 18 72 90 6.0 46 1 9 39 12 15 127 8.5
21 Plousha, Carter 19-13 576 30.3 44-107 .411 11-29 .379 42-57 .737 27 76 103 5.4 49 0 24 26 12 23 141 7.4
04 Davis, Omari 10-5 113 11.3 10-32 .313 4-13 .308 5-8 .625 3 10 13 1.3 10 0 3 8 0 3 29 2.9
22 Turner, Conner 5-0 40 8.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 10 0 3 2 1 1 8 1.6
30 Tagore, Nanik 10-0 60 6.0 5-15 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 7 0 0 4 1 2 12 1.2
23 Snure, Jett 12-1 114 9.5 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 12 14 1.2 23 1 0 2 0 1 12 1.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 501-1200 .418 142-428 .332 268-352 .761 183 507 690 34.5 349 9 217 243 49 126 1412 70.60
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 541-1196 .452 142-384 .370 244-368 .663 206 555 761 38.1 321 5 257 261 52 140 1468 73.40

Team Statistics DUC OPP
SCORING 1412 1468
    Points Per Game 70.6 73.4
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1200 541-1196
    Field Goal Pct .418 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-428 142-384
    3PT FG Pct .332 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-352 244-368
    FT Pct .761 .663
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.2
REBOUNDS 690 761
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 217 257
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.9
TURNOVERS 243 261
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 126 140
    Steals Per Game 6.3 7.0
BLOCKS 49 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 917 2,106
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-92 10-211
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Dominican (CA) 625 762 6 11 1412
Opponents 685 756 6 16 1468

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/23 AZUSA PACIFIC W 64-57 59
12/12/23 CHAMINADE W 73-59 43
12/16/23 at  CUI L 61-64 103
12/18/23 at  Biola L 72-79 99
12/30/23 at  Westmont L 63-76 78
01/04/24 HAWAII PACIFIC L 60-65 52
01/11/24 at  Hawaii Hilo L 54-66 777
01/13/24 at  Hawaii Pacific L 72-83 130
01/15/24 at  Chaminade W (OT) 78-75 174
01/20/24 ACADEMY OF ART L (2 OT) 82-87 145
01/27/24 CUI L 53-72 53
02/01/24 at  Point Loma L 80-85 376
02/03/24 at  Azusa Pacific W 86-77 244
02/08/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 71-59 93
02/10/24 WESTMONT W 94-92 121
02/15/24 at  Fresno Pacific L 72-88 75
02/19/24 HAWAII HILO W 80-67 89
02/22/24 at  Academy of Art L 80-83 50
02/29/24 POINT LOMA L 65-72 117
03/02/24 BIOLA L 52-62 145


